
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3111
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
SHIFTING OF RAILWAY HEADQUARTERS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any request from Government of Gujarat for shifting of Headquarters of Western Railway from Mumbai to Ahmedabad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) A representation dated 01.02.2010 was received from Ms. Anandiben Patel, Minister in Government of Gujarat for Revenue, Disaster Management, Roads & Building, Capital Project and Women & Child Welfare.

(c) The proposal had been examined and was not considered feasible.
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